to provide for low-density residential uses and related 

activities in areas of the city predominated by subdivisions with single-family lot patterns. There are two 

separate RS districts: 

1.     The RS-8000 district with a minimum lot size of eight thousand square feet. 

2.     The RS-6500 district with a minimum lot size of six thousand five hundred square feet. 

D.    RM (medium residential) districts: to accommodate multifamily residential uses in areas of 

minimal constraints and ready access to transportation and services, with single-family uses allowed 

under some circumstances in conformance with the general plan.